### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEIJIN FRONTIER CO., LTD		12/19/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEIJIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA (TEIJIN LIMITED)	
Street Address:	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85543172	GLOBIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060
Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$15887

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0921 DP \$40.00 855431

900276755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
Signature:	/gary d. krugman/
Date:	01/09/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=S15887 assignment doc#page1.tif source=S15887 assignment doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0922

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Teijin Frontier Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan with a business address of 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark GLOBIO, which trademark is the subject of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 85543172; and

WHEREAS, Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited), a Corporation of Japan, with a business address of 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, the successor to the Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the GLOBIO trademark and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 85543172.

NOW, THEREFORE, Teijin Frontier Co., Ltd. hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the GLOBIO trademark and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 85543172 to Teijin Kabushiki Kaisha (Teijin Limited), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Respectfully submitted.

TEIJIN FRONTIER CO., LTD.

By:\_\_\_\_

Name: Atsushi Yoshimura

Title: General Manager

Date: DEC. 1 9. 2013

In Re:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85543172

# **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sughrue Mion, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TEIJIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA (TEIJIN LIMITED)

By: 1 Lideko Tonhara

Name: Hideko Mihara

Title: Executive Officer

Date: DEC. 1 3. 2013

S15887\_Assignment (Draft).docx

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0924